Table 1 - Correlation table between the forests categories INFI and IVth level CLC.
	Inventory Category (INFC 2005)
	CODE INFC
	CLC 2006 CLASSES
	CODE CLC 2006
	Correspondence

	Larch and Stone pine (L. decidua, P. cembra)
	1
	Holm-oak and cork-oak forests
	3111
	15;16;17

	Norway spruce (P. abies)
	2
	Deciduous oak forests
	3112
	9;10

	Fir (A. alba)
	3
	Mesophilous broad-leaved forests
	3113
	12

	Scots pine and mountain pine (P. sylvestris, P. mugo)
	4
	Chestnut forests
	3114
	11

	Black pines (P. nigra, P. laricio, P. leucodermis)
	5
	Beech forests
	3115
	8

	Mediterranean pines (P. domestica, P. marittima, P. halepensis)
	6
	Igrophilous forests
	3116
	13

	Others coniferous forest
	7
	Non Native broad-leaved forests
	3117
	14;19;18

	Beech (F. sylvatica)
	8
	Mediterranean pine forests
	3121
	6;7

	Temperate oaks (Q. petrea, Q. pubescens, Q. robur)
	9
	Mountain and oromediterranean pine forests
	3122
	4;5

	Mediterranean oaks (Q. cerrid, Q. frainetto, Q. trojana)
	10
	Silver fir and spruce forests
	3123
	2;3

	Chesnut (C. sativa)
	11
	Larch and Arolla pine forests
	3124
	1

	Hornbeam and Hophornbeam ( Carpinu spp., Ostrya Carpinifolia)
	12
	Non Native coniferous forests
	3125
	20

	Hygrophilous forests
	13
	Mixed forests dominated by Holm oak
	31311
	25%(15;16;17)+75%(6; 7; 9; 10; 14)

	Others deciduos broadleaved forests
	14
	Mixed forests dominated by deciduous oak
	31312
	25%(9;10)+75%(6; 7; 14; 15; 16; 17)

	Holm oak (Q. Ilex)
	15
	Mixed forests dominated by mesophilous broad-levead
	31313
	25%(12)+75%(5; 7; 14)

	Coark oak (Q. suber)
	16
	Mixed forests dominated by chestnut
	31314
	25%(11)+75%(5; 7; 14)

	Other evergreen broadleaved forests
	17
	Mixed forests dominated by beech
	31315
	25%(8)+75%(3; 4; 5; 7; 14)

	Poplar plantations 
	18
	Mixed forests dominated by igrophilous species
	31316
	25%(13)+75%(6; 7; 14)

	Other  broadleaved plantations 
	19
	Mixed forests dominated by non native broad-leaved 
	31317
	25%(14; 18; 19)+75%(6; 7; 14)

	Coniferous plantations 
	20
	Mixed forests dominated by mediterranean pine
	31321
	25%(6; 7)+75%(7; 9; 10; 14; 15; 16; 17)

	
	
	Mixed forests dominated by mountain and oromediterranean pines
	31322
	25%(4; 5)+75%(2; 3; 7; 8; 14)

	
	
	Mixed forests dominated by silver fir and spruce
	31323
	25%(2; 3)+75%(4; 5; 7; 8; 14)

	
	
	Mixed forests dominated by larch and Arolla pine
	31324
	25%(1)+75%(2; 3; 4; 5; 8; 14)

	
	
	Mixed forests dominated by non native coniferous
	31325
	25%(20)+75%(7; 14; 19)


Table 2 - Comparison between the MCPFE classes, EUAP, Natura 2000, EEA and the applicable felling restrictions.
	MCPFE Classes
	EUAP
	Natura 2000
	EEA
	Restriction

	1
	Management Objective "Biodiversity Conservation"
	1.1
	No Active Intervention
	Zone A PNZ
	 
	A
	1

	
	
	1.2
	Minimum Intervention
	 
	 
	A
	2

	
	
	1.3
	Conservation Through Active Management
	Zone B-C-D PNZ, PNR, RNS, RNR, AANP
	Natura 2000
	A
	3


Table 3 - Protection indices at regional scale for the areas EUAP, Natura 2000 and EUAP+Natura 2000 . Legend: IPC: Index of protection coppice; IPNC: Index of protection non-coppice; IPW: Index of protection wood.
	
	EUAP + NATURA 2000
	EAUP
	NATURA 2000

	Territorial District
	IPC
	IPNC
	IPW
	IPC
	IPNC
	IPW
	IPC
	IPNC
	IPW

	Abruzzo
	0.96%
	1.26%
	2.22%
	0.73%
	0.99%
	1.71%
	0.95%
	1.24%
	2.18%

	Basilicata
	0.61%
	0.97%
	1.57%
	0.46%
	0.90%
	1.36%
	0.52%
	0.66%
	1.18%

	Calabria
	1.09%
	1.74%
	2.83%
	0.92%
	1.36%
	2.28%
	0.77%
	1.00%
	1.77%

	Campania
	2.25%
	1.06%
	3.32%
	1.76%
	0.88%
	2.64%
	1.93%
	0.80%
	2.73%

	Emilia Romagna
	1.11%
	0.38%
	1.48%
	0.46%
	0.19%
	0.65%
	1.05%
	0.36%
	1.42%

	Friuli V.G.
	0.11%
	0.79%
	0.90%
	0.03%
	0.34%
	0.37%
	0.11%
	0.76%
	0.86%

	Lazio
	1.52%
	1.03%
	2.54%
	0.58%
	0.49%
	1.08%
	1.43%
	0.86%
	2.29%

	Liguria
	0.91%
	0.34%
	1.25%
	0.15%
	0.07%
	0.22%
	0.87%
	0.32%
	1.19%

	Lombardia
	0.61%
	1.06%
	1.67%
	0.18%
	0.35%
	0.53%
	0.59%
	1.00%
	1.60%

	Marche
	0.77%
	0.24%
	1.01%
	0.44%
	0.13%
	0.56%
	0.64%
	0.20%
	0.83%

	Molise
	0.44%
	0.36%
	0.80%
	0.07%
	0.13%
	0.20%
	0.44%
	0.36%
	0.80%

	Piemonte
	0.55%
	0.99%
	1.54%
	0.28%
	0.39%
	0.67%
	0.48%
	0.95%
	1.43%

	Puglia
	0.66%
	0.52%
	1.18%
	0.43%
	0.29%
	0.72%
	0.59%
	0.50%
	1.09%

	Sardegna
	0.63%
	1.02%
	1.65%
	0.28%
	0.22%
	0.49%
	0.56%
	0.93%
	1.49%

	Sicilia
	0.35%
	1.25%
	1.61%
	0.33%
	0.76%
	1.09%
	0.31%
	1.14%
	1.45%

	Toscana
	1.83%
	1.02%
	2.85%
	0.62%
	0.59%
	1.21%
	1.64%
	0.94%
	2.59%

	Trentino Alto Adige
	0.12%
	1.52%
	1.64%
	0.04%
	1.04%
	1.08%
	0.12%
	1.34%
	1.46%

	Umbria
	0.84%
	0.25%
	1.09%
	0.17%
	0.07%
	0.24%
	0.76%
	0.23%
	0.99%

	Valle d’Aosta
	0.00%
	0.14%
	0.14%
	0.00%
	0.08%
	0.08%
	0.00%
	0.14%
	0.14%

	Veneto
	0.60%
	1.69%
	2.29%
	0.12%
	0.32%
	0.44%
	0.58%
	1.67%
	2.25%

	Italy
	15.96%
	17.64%
	33.6%
	8.06%
	9.58%
	17.64%
	14.33%
	15.39%
	29.72%


Table 4 - Share of the potential annual increment within the EUAP areas, Natura 2000 and CLC 2006. Legend: ICC: Increment Current Coppice; ICNC: Increment Current Non-Coppice; ICW: Increment Current Wood.
	
	EUAP + NATURA 2000
	EAUP
	NATURA 2000
	CLC 2006

	CLC 2006 Classess
	IcC
	IcNC
	IcW
	IcC
	IcNC
	IcW
	IcC
	IcNC
	IcW
	IcC
	IcNC
	IcW

	3111
	1.02%
	0.90%
	1.92%
	0.54%
	0.39%
	0.93%
	0.87%
	0.70%
	1.57%
	2.22%
	2.52%
	4.74%

	3112
	2.46%
	2.20%
	4.66%
	1.15%
	1.37%
	2.52%
	2.23%
	1.77%
	4.00%
	9.15%
	7.49%
	16.63%

	3113
	1.61%
	1.02%
	2.63%
	0.70%
	0.60%
	1.30%
	1.46%
	0.94%
	2.40%
	6.00%
	2.56%
	8.56%

	3114
	2.60%
	0.73%
	3.33%
	1.18%
	0.49%
	1.67%
	2.29%
	0.51%
	2.80%
	12.03%
	2.42%
	14.45%

	3115
	5.16%
	3.36%
	8.52%
	3.09%
	2.29%
	5.38%
	4.86%
	3.12%
	7.98%
	9.86%
	5.29%
	15.15%

	3116
	0.03%
	0.27%
	0.31%
	0.01%
	0.12%
	0.12%
	0.03%
	0.24%
	0.27%
	0.14%
	1.16%
	1.30%

	3117
	0.07%
	0.16%
	0.23%
	0.05%
	0.07%
	0.11%
	0.05%
	0.15%
	0.20%
	0.37%
	1.13%
	1.50%

	3121
	0.00%
	1.35%
	1.35%
	0.00%
	0.68%
	0.68%
	0.00%
	1.26%
	1.26%
	0.00%
	2.99%
	2.99%

	3122
	0.00%
	1.06%
	1.06%
	0.00%
	0.75%
	0.75%
	0.00%
	0.78%
	0.78%
	0.00%
	2.61%
	2.61%

	3123
	0.00%
	4.17%
	4.17%
	0.00%
	1.65%
	1.65%
	0.00%
	3.91%
	3.91%
	0.00%
	14.12%
	14.12%

	3124
	0.00%
	1.08%
	1.08%
	0.00%
	0.53%
	0.53%
	0.00%
	1.05%
	1.05%
	0.00%
	2.81%
	2.81%

	3125
	0.00%
	0.03%
	0.03%
	0.00%
	0.01%
	0.01%
	0.00%
	0.03%
	0.03%
	0.00%
	0.19%
	0.19%

	31311
	0.07%
	0.20%
	0.27%
	0.05%
	0.14%
	0.18%
	0.05%
	0.14%
	0.20%
	0.14%
	0.34%
	0.48%

	31312
	0.10%
	0.32%
	0.42%
	0.05%
	0.19%
	0.23%
	0.08%
	0.26%
	0.34%
	0.42%
	1.08%
	1.50%

	31313
	0.09%
	0.17%
	0.26%
	0.03%
	0.07%
	0.11%
	0.08%
	0.15%
	0.23%
	0.73%
	0.85%
	1.57%

	31314
	0.08%
	0.08%
	0.16%
	0.03%
	0.04%
	0.07%
	0.06%
	0.06%
	0.12%
	0.54%
	0.49%
	1.03%

	31315
	0.22%
	0.64%
	0.87%
	0.13%
	0.38%
	0.50%
	0.17%
	0.59%
	0.76%
	0.71%
	1.62%
	2.32%

	31316
	0.00%
	0.01%
	0.01%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.01%
	0.01%
	0.00%
	0.02%
	0.03%

	31317
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.00%
	0.04%
	0.05%
	0.09%

	31321
	0.00%
	0.48%
	0.48%
	0.00%
	0.25%
	0.25%
	0.00%
	0.43%
	0.43%
	0.00%
	1.65%
	1.66%

	31322
	0.01%
	0.96%
	0.97%
	0.01%
	0.68%
	0.69%
	0.00%
	0.69%
	0.69%
	0.02%
	2.97%
	2.99%

	31323
	0.01%
	0.83%
	0.84%
	0.00%
	0.30%
	0.30%
	0.01%
	0.81%
	0.81%
	0.06%
	2.55%
	2.61%

	31324
	0.00%
	0.21%
	0.21%
	0.00%
	0.06%
	0.06%
	0.00%
	0.21%
	0.21%
	0.00%
	0.60%
	0.60%

	31325
	0.00%
	0.02%
	0.02%
	0.00%
	0.01%
	0.01%
	0.00%
	0.02%
	0.02%
	0.00%
	0.07%
	0.07%

	Italy
	13.53%
	20.26%
	33.78%
	7.01%
	11.04%
	18.05%
	12.26%
	17.80%
	30.06%
	42.42%
	57.58%
	100.00%


Table 5 - Annual increments available and not within the EUAP areas and Natura 2000.
	
	Wood Unavailable [m3]
	Wood Unavailable [%]

	
	Coppice 
	Not Coppice
	Total
	Coppice 
	Not Coppice
	Total

	EAUP (PNZ - Zone A)
	0
	380870
	380870
	0.0%
	1.1%
	1.1%

	EUAP (Zone B-C-D PNZ, PNR, RNS, RNR, AANP)
	806106
	1144084
	1950190
	2.3%
	3.3%
	5.6%

	EUAP (Total)
	806106
	1524954
	2331060
	2.3%
	4.4%
	6.7%

	Natura 2000
	1409644
	2046279
	3455923
	4.0%
	5.9%
	9.9%

	EUAP + Natura 2000
	1555447
	2584103
	4139550
	4.5%
	7.4%
	11.9%

	
	Wood Available [m3]
	Wood Available [%]

	
	Coppice 
	Not Coppice
	Total
	Coppice 
	Not Coppice
	Total

	EAUP (PNZ - Zone A)
	0
	0
	0
	0.0%
	0.0%
	0.0%

	EUAP (Zone B-C-D PNZ, PNR, RNS, RNR, AANP)
	1636640
	2322836
	3959476
	4.7%
	6.7%
	11.4%

	EUAP (Total)
	1636640
	2322836
	3959476
	4.7%
	6.7%
	11.4%

	Natura 2000
	2862004
	4154566
	7016570
	8.2%
	11.9%
	20.1%

	EUAP + Natura 2000
	3158029
	4473231
	7631260
	9.1%
	12.8%
	21.9%


